STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC. CASE NO. 12392 FOR COMPULSORY POOLING AND AN UNORTHODOX LOCATION, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING AND COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER R-8054

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)

(COUNTY OF SANTA FE)

W. Thomas Kellahin, being first duly sworn, hereby certifies that he is an attorney for the Applicant and responsible for notification in this matter and that the notice provisions of Division Rule 1207 (Order R-8054) have been complied with, that Applicant has caused to be conducted a good faith diligent effort to find the correct addresses of all interested parties entitled to receive notice, that on April 7, 2000, he caused to be mailed by certified mail return-receipt requested the attached notice of this hearing and a copy of the application for the above referenced case, at least twenty days prior to the hearing of this case currently set for May 4, 2000 and continued to May 18, 2000, to the parties shown in said application and as evidenced by the attached copies of return receipt cards and/or receipts of certified mailing, and that pursuant to Division Rule 1207, notice has been given at the correct addresses provided by such rule.

W. Thomas Kellahin

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 17th day of May, 2000, by W. Thomas Kellahin.

Lynda Kellahin, Notary Public

CITICIALLEAL

Lynda Kehahin

Noraby Public

STATE OF NEW MEXIC O

My Compussion Express 6//20

BEFORE THE
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Case No.12392 Exhibit No.__

Submitted By:

Chesapeake Inc. Hearing Date: May 18, 200

KELLAHIN AND KELLAHIN

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
EL PATIO BUILDING
II7 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2265
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2265

TELEPHONE (505) 982-4285 TELEFAX (505) 982-2047

W. THOMAS KELLAHIN*
*NEW MEXICO BOARD OF LEGAL SPECIALIZATION
RECOGNIZED SPECIALIST IN THE AREA OF
NATURAL RESOURCES-OIL AND GAS LAW

JASON KELLAHIN (RETIRED 1991)

April 7, 2000

TO: NOTICE OF THE HEARING OF THE FOLLOWING NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION CASE:

Re: Application of Chesapeake Operating Inc. for Compulsory Pooling and an Unorthodox Well Location, Lea County, New Mexico

On behalf of Chesapeake Operating Inc., please find enclosed our application for an compulsory pooling and an unorthodox well location for its Teague "22" Well No. 1 which has been set for hearing on the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Examiner's docket now scheduled for 8:15 AM on May 4, 2000. The hearing will be held at the Division hearing room located at 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, New Mexico.

As an interest owner who may be affected by this application, we are notifying you of your right to appear at the hearing and participate in this case, including the right to present evidence either in support of or in opposition to the application. Failure to appear at the hearing may preclude you from any involvement in this case at a later date.

Pursuant to the Division's Memorandum 2-90, you are further notified that if you desire to appear in this case, then you are requested to file a Pre-Hearing Statement with the Division not later than 4:00 PM on Friday, April 28, 2000, with a copy delivered to the undersigned. If you have any questions about this case you may contact Linda Townsend (405) 848-8000 of Chesapeake Operating, Inc.

Very truly yours,

W. Thomas Kellahin

cc: BY CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED to all parties listed in application

EXHIBIT "A"

Ocean Energy Resources, Inc. 4305 N. Garfield, Ste 200-A Midland, Texas 79705

David H. Arrington, Oil & Gas, Inc. Box 2071 Midland, Texas 79702

Bellwether Exploration Company 1221 Lamar, Suite 1600 Houston, Texas 77010

Los Quatros P. O. Box 490 Tulsa, OK 74101

Sylvia Janie Sumruld, individually and as PR for the Estate of Leroy Sumruld 903 Avenue J Lovington, NM 88260

Sylvia Jan Sumruld as Trustee of Leroy and Sylvia Sumruld Trust 903 Avenue J Lovington, NM 88260

L & J. Sumruld, Ltd. 903 Avenue J. Lovington, NM 88260

EXHIBIT "B"

Texaco Exploration and Production, Inc. 205 E. Bender Blvd Hobbs, NM 88240

Ocean Energy Resources, Inc. 4305 N. Garfield, Ste 200-A Midland, Texas 79705

David H. Arrington Box 2071 Midland, Texas 79702

Marathon Oil Company
Box 552
Midland, Texas 79702
Attn: Kent Bickham, Esq.

Steve L. Hollyfield, Sr. P. O. Box 60910 Midland, Texas 79711

4/7/00	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY		COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Chesapeake	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery	Chesapeake	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Del
Teague 22 May 4, 2000	1	Teague 22 May 4, 2000 $4/7/\lambda$	C. Signature D. Agent D. Agent
1. Article Addressed to:	D. M. delivery address different from item 1? L. Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: No	Addressed to:	D. A delivery address different from item 1? ☐ Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No
ylvia Jan Sumruld as Trustee f Leroy & Sylvia Sumruld rust		L & J Sumruld Ltd. 903 Avenue J	
O3 Avenue J Jvington, NM 88260	Mail Receipt for	Lovington, 88260	3. Service Type Certified Mail Registered Return Receipt for Merchan Insured Mail C.O.D.
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)		4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number (Copy from service label) $2 - 2/3 = 0.00$		2. Article Number (Copy from service label) $Z_{\parallel}(S_{\parallel})$	55 200
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt	turn Receipt 102595-99-M-1789	PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt	urn Receipt 102595-99.M-
	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY	SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery	nesapeake eague 22	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Deli
Tesapeake Feague 22 $4/2/c^3$	C. Signishiye	ay 4, 2000 '7/00	Signature
1. Article Addressed to:	D s delivery address different from item 1?	(1. Article Addressed to:	ifferent from item 1? y address below:
Sylvia Janie Sumruld, individually & as PR for the)	David Arrington Oil & Gas Box 2071 Midland, TX, 20202	
estate of Lefoy Sufficied 903 Avenue J Lovington, NM 88260	3. Service Type Certified Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise insured Mail C.O.D.		3. Service Type Certified Mail
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)		4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Pee)
2. Article Number (Copy from service label) $A > 13 = 506/30$		service label)	213,506 1132
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Contract Domestic Return Receipt	leturn Receipt 102595-99 M-1789	PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt	urn Receipt 102595-99-M-

NOISOED SHEET-REGISTOR GENERALITY	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY	4/ //00	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
00/	A. Received by (Please Print Clear) A.R. Pate of Deliyery	Chesapeake	A Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delive
lesapeake lague 22	C. Signature	Teague 22 May 4, 2000	
Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ☐ Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No	1. Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: No
3 Quatros Box 490		Steve L. Hollyfield Sr. PO Box 60910 Midland TX 20211	
∴isa, UK 74101	3. Service Type Certifled Mail Express Mail Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise C.O.D.		3. Service Type Certified Mail Registered Return Receipt for Merchandis- Insured Mail C.O.D.
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)		4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
Atticle Number (Copy from service label) $\mathbb{Z}_{2}/\mathbb{Z}_{3}$	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	2. Article Number (Copy from service label) $Z Z Z Z Z S S S S S S S S S S S S S S $	(2)
Form 3811. July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt	turn Receipt 102595-99-M-1789	PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Re	Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-178
SENDER: CO	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY	SENDEH: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
 Complete it item 4 if Re Teague 22 iteverse so that we so that we attach thi 4/7/00 mailpiece, or on the 	A Received by (Please Print Clearly) A 1-13-00 C-Signature A 1-13-00 C-Signature A 2-13-00 A 3-13-00 A 3-13-00 A 3-13-00 A 3-13-00 A 4-13-00 A 4-13-00	Complete Chesapeake sired. ■ Print yot Teague 22 he reverse so that v May 4, 2000 e mailpiece, or on th 4/7/00	
1 =	m item 1? below:	10	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? If YES, enter delivery address below: No
bavid H. Arrington ox 2071		Marathon Oil Company Box 552 Midland TX	
	3. Service Type Certified Mail Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise Insured Mail C.O.D.	Attn: Kent Bickham Esq.	Service Type Certified Mail Express Mail Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise Insured Mail C.O.D.
	ery?		4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
Article Number (Copy from service label) Z (13)	1555 199	2. Article Number (Copy from service label)	
F.S. Form 3811, July 1999	Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789	PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt	urn Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DEENENT	Wellster 100/L/7:	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Chesapeake	A. Recorded of (Please Pript Clearly) B. Date of Delivery	Chocason	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of $\sqrt{-k_{-c}}$.
<u>-</u>	C. Signaffire Agent X MMM	Teague 22	C. Signature
8	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ☐ Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No	1. Article Addressed to:	It from item 1? ress below:
Bellwether Explorition Co. 1221 Lamar Suite 1600	•	Texaco Exploration & Pro Co. 205 E. Bender Blvd	
Houston, TX 77010	3. Service Tyre ☐ Certified Mail ☐ Express Mail ☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.	Hobbs, NM 88240	3. Service Type Certified Mail Express Mail Registered Deturn Receipt for Merch
4	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)		ery
ervice label) Z	213506 134	2. Article Number (Copy from service label) Z Z/3 S 06 12 9	
PS Form 3811, July 1999	102595-99-M-1789	PS Form 3811, July 1999	102595-99 :
	_		
hesapeake			
Seague 22	Subring Meltow H-10.00 M		
1. Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ☐ Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No		
Ocean Energy Res. Inc. 4305 N Garfield Suite 200A			
Wildland, TX 79705	Service Type Certified Mail Express Mail Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise Insured Mail C.O.D.		
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)		
2. Article Number (Copy from service label) PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt	n Receipt 102595-99-M-1789		